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Round 4

25 May 2025
Traralgon - Vic
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Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

PIRELLI MX2
Moto 2

AMENDED CLASSIFICATION

Date: 25/05/25 Started at: 14:32:04
Event: R07 Laps: 25 Min + 1 Lap

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 19.1C Starters: 36
Track: Good Posted at: 7:54 PM

Race  Behind Behind Fastest On 
Pos No Name Machine Laps Time  Leader Prev Lap   Lap

1 1 Brodie CONNOLLY (VIC) / Team HRC Honda Racing 
Australia

Honda CRF 250 14 27:43.569 1:56.019 3

2 21 Ryder KINGSFORD (NSW) / Monster Energy Yamalube 
Yamaha

Yamaha YZF 250 14 28:08.145 24.576 24.576 1:56.165 2

3 29 Noah FERGUSON (QLD) / KTM Racing Australia KTM SXF 250 14 28:10.039 26.470 1.894 1:58.340 5
4 13 Deacon PAICE (WA) / Triumph / Berry Sweet/ JR Factory 

Services / Motorex / Maxxis
Triumph TF 250 14 28:46.259 1:02.690 36.220 2:01.771 3

5 6 Byron DENNIS (NSW) / KTM Australia KTM SXF 250 14 27:54.864 11.295 -51.395 1:57.268 2
6 5 Alex LARWOOD (SA) / Team HRC Honda Racing Australia Honda CRF 250 14 27:55.533 11.964 .669 1:57.210 3
7 386 Haruki YOKOYAMA (VIC) / Honda Japan / Dunlop / Showa 

/ On Point Suspnsn. / JPM / Serco M-sports
Honda CRF 250 14 28:46.441 1:02.872 50.908 2:02.061 3

8 18 Seth BURCHELL (NSW) / Bulk Nutrients Echuca Yamaha 
Team

Yamaha YZF 250 14 28:55.863 1:12.294 9.422 2:01.719 8

9 7 Jayce COSFORD (QLD) / Monster Energy Yamalube 
Yamaha

Yamaha YZF 250 14 28:55.975 1:12.406 .112 2:01.966 3

10 275 Travis OLANDER (NSW) / Rising M-sp / Triumph / APO / 
Forth / Dritimes / Fist / Dixxon / Wearelusty

Triumph TF 250 14 29:02.202 1:18.633 6.227 2:02.014 11

11 318 Madoc DIXON (QLD) KTM SXF 250 14 29:16.577 1:33.008 14.375 2:03.685 2
12 110 Rian KING (NZ) Honda CRF 250 14 29:19.145 1:35.576 2.568 2:03.597 3
13 714 Cobie BOURKE (National) Honda CRF 250 14 29:36.567 1:52.998 17.422 2:02.307 12
14 75 Jack KUKAS (QLD) / Raceline Husqvarna Racing Husqvarna FC 250 14 29:41.220 1:57.651 4.653 2:04.809 5
15 185 Ryley FITZPATRICK (QLD) KTM SXF 250 14 29:42.036 1:58.467 .816 2:04.749 5
16 60 Brock FLYNN (WA) / Mandurah City Yamaha / Yamaha 

Aus / Yamalube / MXRP / Serco M-sport
Yamaha YZF 250 14 29:44.453 2:00.884 2.417 2:03.716 5

17 155 Nicholas MEDSON (VIC) / WBR Echuca / Bob Medson 
Refrigeration / Peter Stevens M-cycles

Yamaha YZF 250 13 28:03.592 1 Lap 2:05.852 8

18 43 Mackenzie O'BREE (VIC) / Mototech KTM / Elliott Bros 
Bendigo / Mallee Physio / Fox Racing

GasGas MC 250 13 28:08.874 1 Lap 5.282 2:06.758 4

19 321 Cody GRIFFITHS (QLD) / Yamaha NZ / JCR / Carter 
Coaching / Crownkiwi Enterprises

Yamaha YZF 250 13 28:13.061 1 Lap 4.187 2:06.594 9

20 174 Sam LARSEN (QLD) / Lucas Civil / NGE Electrics / Unit / 
547 Sports Perform. / Trademark Signs

Yamaha YZF 250 13 28:28.808 1 Lap 15.747 2:07.524 2

21 92 Heath GROUNDWATER (QLD) / 00Elite Rider Training Honda CRF 250 13 28:50.891 1 Lap 22.083 2:07.759 4
22 55 Axel WIDDON (QLD) / JR Factory Services / Sunstate M-

cycles / Triumph Aust. / Forth / Crew
Triumph TF 250 13 29:01.000 1 Lap 10.109 2:10.081 3

23 310 Brock HUTCHINS (TAS) / Maintenance Systems / Build 
Tech Supplies

Husqvarna FC 250 13 29:13.223 1 Lap 12.223 2:09.214 2

24 41 Curtis KING (National) Honda CRF 250 13 29:15.509 1 Lap 2.286 2:12.257 2
25 121 Jai CORNWALL (VIC) / Mendid Triumph TF 250 13 30:08.991 1 Lap 53.482 2:13.621 3
26 19 Connar ADAMS (VIC) / Winner Triumph Racing Australia Triumph TF 250 12 27:50.351 2 Laps 2:09.075 3
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27 415 Samuel ARMSTRONG (VIC) / Shepparton M-c / 

Alpinestars / Monza Imports / Choice Suspension
KTM SXF 250 12 27:51.906 2 Laps 1.555 2:15.237 4

28 151 Aiden BLOOM (TAS) Yamaha YZF 250 12 27:53.324 2 Laps 1.418 2:17.351 5
29 143 Thomas GADSDEN (VIC) / Team Green / Powersports 

Kawasaki / Krooztune Susp. / Mental4Moto
Kawasaki KX 250 12 29:09.311 2 Laps 1:15.987 2:20.656 2

30 191 Jordan HOWARD (QLD) Honda CRF 250 11 28:24.957 3 Laps 2:29.850 10
31 486 Felicity SHRIMPTON (QLD) / Team XLR Triumph TF 250 11 30:35.634 3 Laps 2:10.677 2:25.256 2

DNF 38 Thynan KEAN (VIC) / Winner Triumph Racing Australia Triumph TF 250 9 19:16.873 4 Laps 2:05.049 2
DNF 12 Jack BYRNE (TAS) / Rising Motorsports / Forth / Fist / 

Drixon / Dri Times / Wearelusty
Husqvarna FC 250 9 21:36.640 4 Laps 2:19.767 2:08.433 3

DNF 16 Kaleb BARHAM (QLD) / Kawasaki Aust. / QB4 Bikes & 
4WD / Carwash Express / 00Elite Tider Trng

Kawasaki KX 250 6 14:11.596 7 Laps 2:03.686 5

DNF 22 Rhys BUDD (QLD) / Penrite Racing Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki KX 250 5 10:09.792 8 Laps 2:01.334 5
DNF 14 Jack KENNEY (VIC) / Elliott Bros / Alltech Supension / 

Australian Asbestos Removals
GasGas MC 250 4 10:00.647 9 Laps 2:20.998 2

Fastest Lap was 1:56.019 by 1 Brodie CONNOLLY (VIC)

*** POST-RACE AMENDMENTS:  Riders 6 (Byron DENNIS (NSW)) & 5 (Alex LARWOOD (SA)) - 3 position penalties imposed by Clerk of Course for jumping 
under a waved yellow flag ***

*** Rider - 3 position penalty imposed by Clerk of Course ***

The results are provisional until the expiration of the time limit for protests and appeals.


